LOUNGE ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION

CAUTION:

1.

Please read these instructions carefully before assembling. Count and organize all parts before you
begin.

Assemble product on clean soft surface, such as a piece of carpet, so as to prevent the surface paint

of parts from scratching off.

PARTS&HARDWARE LIST

z
e

DESCRIPTION QTY

SEAT 122.5%56.5cm

BACK 66*57c¢m

LEG 28*15CM

o|Q|w|»>

(==

ARM(LEFT&RIGHT)
66*483CM

SUPPORTING STRIP

T

LINKING STRIP OF TYRE

NN
NN
N

N
N\

TYRE DIA27

T Q|| m

M8 X30 HEADLESS SCREW

M10X25 HEXAGON SCREW

M8X40 FLAT HEAD SCREW

M8X40 FLAT HEAD SCREW

R[N e[ —]—

STAINLESS CAST

M8 FLAT WASHER

—_
[\

BIG FLAT WASHER DIA 3CM

0 | B~

M8 NUT

M8 DOMED NUT

FEET PAD DIA 2CM

M8 SPRING WASHER 12

wlmlo|v|lo|z|z|c|~|=|~

BOLT CAP M8 8

ASSEMBLY:

IR

© 00 N o

Connect seat (A) to the left or right arms (D) with (H, M, R, and O).

Slip (F) on to the arms for both ends, and then connect to seat with (H, M, R and O).

Fix legs to seat with (H, M, R, and O).

Install (L) the two ends of (F), then slip (G) on and fixed with (I, N).

Adjust the installed deck chair to even, which is to adjust the legs, arms to the same place, then
tighten screws.

Connect (B) & (E) with (J, M, R and P), do not over tighten.

Connect seat (A) with back (B) with (K, M, R and P), do not over tighten.

Slide all bolt caps onto all exposed screw ends.

If not even, adjust foot pads (Q)

PLEASE DO NOT OVER TIGHTEN

(Aluminum is soft metal; Over tightening may strip thread or break parts)




